# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersial hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr-27}$  Lode Minin laim in the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the NW1/4 and  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the NW1/4 of Section\_\_\_\_\_\_, Township  $\underline{26 \text{ N}}$ , Range  $\underline{49 \text{ E}}$  M.D.M. in  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, New, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

Theoneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- 10. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>

Thilaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Marl. Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 214

BOOK 350 PAGE 214

OFFICIAL RECORDS

RECARDED AT THE REQUEST CANAL CONTROL OF THE RECORDS

LINGLOGOLO USA EXPL.

02 SEP 20 PM 2: 00

EUREKA CUCHTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20 **794** 

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersial hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr-28}$  Lode Mininglaim in the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the NW1/4 and the SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section \_\_\_\_\_, Township  $\underline{26\ N}$ , Range  $\underline{49\ E}$  \_\_\_\_M.D.M. in  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, New, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The daim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theoreral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thitaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datonis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 215

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 3 20 PAGE 215
OFFICIAL RECORDS
PECONDED AT THE RECORDS
UNGO GOLD US A EUPL
02 SEP 20 PM 2:00

EUREKA COURTY HEVADA M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20

The undersied hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - \underline{29}$ Lode Mininglaim in the SW1/4 of the NW1/4, SE1/4 of the NW1/4, NE1/4 of the SW1/4, 1 NW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 21 , Township 26 N , Range 49 I M.D.M. in <u>Eureka</u> County, Nevada, on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2002.

The name 2 mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Theaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction frothe point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location's posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- lo. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thilaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 216

216 EUNERA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 178796 FILE NO. FFE®

02 SEP 20 PM 2: 00

BOOK 350 PAGE 2/6 OFFICIAL RECORDS CORDED AT THE REDUCT OF

The undersied hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Tyr - 30Lode Minin laim in the SE1/4 of the NW1/4, SW1/4 of the NE1/4, NW1/4 of the SE1/4, a NE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 21 , Township 26 N , Range 49 1 M.D.M. in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Thraim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

Theneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thraim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Marl. Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 217 OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF

Conglogodo USA Evol

02 SEP 20 PM 2: 00

EURENA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER

FILE NO. 178797

BOOK 350 PAGE 217

The undersied hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 31$ Lode Minimain in the NW1/4 of the SW1/4 and NE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section\_\_\_\_\_\_, Township <u>26 N</u>, Range <u>49 E</u> M.D.M. in <u>Eureka</u> County, Neta, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name z mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Thilaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction frethe point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location 5 posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Threneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- √o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>.

The aim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

> Datthis 4<sup>th</sup> day of <u>September</u>, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

Marl. Reischman, Agent

RECORDER'S STAMP

PAGE 218

350

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE PEOUS TO ON ACCOUNT OF THE PEOUS TO ON A SEP 20 PM 2: 00

BOOK 350 PAGE 2 18

M.M. REBALEATI, RECORDER OF FEES 20

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersied hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 32$ Lode MinicClaim in the NE1/4 of the SW1/4 and NW1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 11, Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, Neia, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Thisaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frethe point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location 5 posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theeneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Theaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS

Darthis 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

OFFICIAL RECORDS
CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
MGC 9014 USA Eusl
02 SEP 20 PM 2: 00

воок *35* о

Marl. Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 2 19

ATI, RECORDER FEE\$ 20

PAGE 219

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersied hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 33$  Lode Miningtain in the  $\underline{NW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$ ,  $\underline{NE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$ ,  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of Section  $\underline{21}$ , Township  $\underline{26\ N}$ , Range  $\underline{49\ 1}$  M.D.M. in  $\underline{\underline{Eureka}}$  County, Nevada, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of July , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction freshe point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

Theeneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numl and which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>.

The laim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

Marl. Reischman, Agent

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 350

\_\_\_

ordegoldusa Cypl. 02 SEP 20 PM 2:00

OFFICIAL RECORDS

EURENA COURT Y NEVADA PLN. REBALEATI. RECORDER 50 FILE NO. FEE\$20

PAGE 220

BOOK 350 PAGE 220

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersied hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 34$  Lode Mininglaim in the  $\underline{NE1/4}$  of the SW1/4,  $\underline{NW1/4}$  of the SE1/4,  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the SE1/4 ard E1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section  $\underline{21}$ , Township  $\underline{26\,N}$ , Range  $\underline{49\,E}$  M.D. In  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, Nevada, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name & mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Thisaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location's posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ater line of the claim.

Theeneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numl and which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002.</u>

The laim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The rk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

BOOK 350 PAGE 221

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 350 PAGE 221 OFFICIAL RECORDS

anglegold USA Eyse.
02 SEP 20 PH 2:01

Marl. Reischman, Agent

EUREKA COURT MEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILF NO. FEE\$20

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 35$ Lode Minin\_laim in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 and SE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 1 , Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Thotaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ster line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thember, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thinaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

Mark Reischman, Agent

RECORDER'S STAMP

PAGE 222 BOOK 350 PAG OFFICIAL RECORDS

perden at the request type of SEP 20 PH 2:01

M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20 FILE NO.

178802

BOOK 350 PAGE 222

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersized hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 36$  Lode Mininclaim in the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  and  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of Section  $\underline{21}$ , Township  $\underline{26}$  N, Range  $\underline{49}$  E M.D.M. in  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, New, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

Theeneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numl and which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>.

Thuaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Marl. Reischman, Agent

800K350 PAGE223

BOOK 350 PAGE 223
OFFICIAL RECORDS
SECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Unglogodd USA Cypl
02 SEP 20 PH 2: 01

EURENA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES JO 178803

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\_Tyr - 37$ Lode Minin laim in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 and SE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section ?1 , Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, New, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Thoaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Theumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- Io. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- 10. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
  10. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thilaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Marl. Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 224

PAGE 224 <sub>воок</sub> 350 OFFICIAL RECORDS anglogold usa Chal. 02 SEP 20 PM 2: 01

UREKA COUNTY NEVADA M. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES FEE\$ 20

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersid hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 38$  Lode MinicClaim in the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  and  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of Section  $\underline{1}$ , Township  $\underline{26}$  N, Range  $\underline{49}$  E  $\underline{M.D.M.}$  in  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, Neta, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The same is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location's posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

Theeneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>.

The laim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Marl. Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 225

BOOK 350 PAGE 225
OFFICIAL RECORDS
TOORDED AT THE CISH SUPPL
OZ SEP 20 PH 2: 01

EUREKA COURT I NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FILE NO.

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 39$ Lode Minin laim in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 and SE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 21 and the NW1/4 of the NW1/4 and NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 28 , Towns 26 N , Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, Nevada, on the  $21^{st}$  y of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction freshe point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- Vo. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

Asseted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, number and which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thelaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of <u>September</u>, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

Marl. Reischman, Agent

RECORDER'S STAMP

800K 350

PAGE 226

RECORDS

inglosold USA Expl 02 SEP 20 PM 2: 01

BOOK 350 PAGE 226 EURLRA COUNTY REVADA

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersized hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>Tyr - 40</u> Lode Minimatin in the <u>SE1/4 of the SW1/4 and SW1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 21</u>, and the <u>W1/4 of the NE1/4 and NE1/4 of the NW1/4</u> of Section <u>28</u>, Township <u>N</u>, Range <u>49 E</u> M.D.M. in <u>Eureka</u> County, Nevada, on the <u>21<sup>st</sup> dayf July</u>, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frethe point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

Theneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentan of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>.

The aim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

/

Marl. Reischman, Agent

BODK 350 PAGE 227

BOOK 350 PAGE 227
OFFICIAL RECORDS
BECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
ENGLOGICAL USA Expl
02 SEP 20 PM 2: 01

EUREKA COURTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE III. FEE\$ 20 178807

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Tyr - 41Lode Mininglaim in the NW1/4 of the NW1/4 and NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 8, Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, New, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Thuaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- So. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- So. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- So. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thitaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Date is 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

Mark Reischman, Agent

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 350

BOOK 350 PAGE 228

UKENA COUNTY HEVADA N. REBALEATI. RECORDER PEE\$ 20 FILE NO. 178808

OFFICIAL RECORDS
CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
INGLOGOLA USA ELPL
02 SEP 20 PM 2: 02

PAGE 228

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>Tyr - 42</u> Lode MininClaim in the <u>NE1/4 of the NW1/4 and NW1/4 of the NE1/4</u> of Section <u>28</u>, Township <u>26 N</u>, Range <u>49 E</u> M.D.M. in <u>Eureka County</u>, Neva, on the <u>21<sup>st</sup></u> day of <u>July</u>, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The daim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ster line of the claim.

Theneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Theumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>.

Thilaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Marl. Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 229

BOOK 350 PAGE 229
OFFICIAL RECORDS
SCOBDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Conf. Fold USA Expl
02 SEP 20 PM 2: 02

EURENA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20 178809

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersied hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 43$ Lode Minindaim in the NW1/4 of the NW1/4, NE1/4 of the NW1/4, SE1/4 of the NW1/4 i SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 28, Township Range 49 I M.D.M. in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name ¿ mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and \_\_1490 direction frothe point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location's posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Theumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- 10. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thisaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datenis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

Mark Reischman, Agent

800K350 PAGE230

RECORDER'S STAMP

PAGE 230 BOOK 350 OFFICIAL RECORDS
CORDED AT THE PEONEST OF

nglogold USA Eyolor. 02 SEP 20 PM 2: 02

EKA COUNTY NEVADA REBALEATI. RECORDER F NO. FEES-20

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersized hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 44$  Lode Minin laim in the  $\underline{NE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{NW1/4}$ ,  $\underline{NW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{NE1/4}$ ,  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{NE1/4}$  a  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{NW1/4}$  of Section  $\underline{28}$ , Township  $\underline{26}$  N, Range  $\underline{49}$  1 M.D.M. in  $\underline{\underline{Eureka}}$  County, Nevada, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{\underline{July}}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frothe point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location's posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

Theoretal course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Theumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- io. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- To. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>.

Thiaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 231

OFFICIAL RECORDS
FORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
INGLESSED 20 PM 2: 02

LURENA COUNTY NEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 20

BOOK 350 PAGE 231

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - \underline{45}$  Lode Minin laim in the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{NW1/4}$  and  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{NW1/4}$  of Section 8, Township  $\underline{26\ N}$ , Range  $\underline{49\ E}$  M.D.M. in  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, Nevi, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- 50. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- so. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thistim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 232
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REGULATION
OFFICIAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL REC

BOOK 350 PAGE 232

M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER 20 50

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 46$ Lode Mininclaim in the SE1/4 of the NW1/4 and SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 8, Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The im is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and der line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentati of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thistim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The vs. of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040

Datoiis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

PAGE 233 OFFICIAL RECORDS 02 SEF 20 PM 2: 02

800K 350

BOOK 350 PAGE 233

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 47$ Lode Mininglaim in the SW1/4 of the NW1/4, SE1/4 of the NW1/4, NE1/4 of the SW1/4 atNW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 28\_\_\_\_, Township Range 49 E M.D.M. in <u>Eureka</u> County, Nevada, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 \_ feet is claimed in a East direction and \_\_\_1490 \_ feet in a West direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and aer line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentatiof this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thisaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The w of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040

Datesis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE (LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

OFFICIAL RECORDS CORDED AT THE REQUES anglogold USA 02 SEP 20 PM 2:02

BOOK 350 PAGE 234

FEE\$2050

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA I.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER 178814

BOOK 350 PAGE 234

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - \underline{48}$  Lode Mininglaim in the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the NW1/4, SW1/4 of the NE1/4, NW1/4 of the SE1/4 annE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section  $\underline{28}$ , Township  $\underline{26}$  N, Range  $\underline{49}$  F M.D.M. in  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, Nevada, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- lo. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002</u>.

Thistim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE 1LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 235

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
ORGANICAL LIST OF
ORGANICAL LIST OF
ORGANICAL RECORDS
OFFICIAL R

воок *350* 

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$20

PAGE 235

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 49$  Lode Mininglaim in the  $\underline{NW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  and  $\underline{NE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of Section  $\underline{8}$ , Township  $\underline{26\ N}$ , Range  $\underline{49\ E}$  M.D.M. in  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, Neva, on the  $\underline{21}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The time is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and are line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- io. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- 10. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 21, 2002.</u>

Thistim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dates 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

B00K350 PAGE236

BOOK 350 PAGE 236
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE RECUESTOR

OZ SEP 20 PM 2: 03

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER 1788 1600. FEE\$ 20

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 50$ Lode Mininglaim in the NE1/4 of the SW1/4 and NW1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section\_\_\_\_\_, Township \_\_\_\_26 N\_, Range \_\_49 E\_\_\_\_ M.D.M. in \_\_\_\_Eureka County, Nevi, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Theaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and der line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentatiof this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thisaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The woof Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040

Datonis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE & OCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 237

02 SEP 20 PM 2: 03 M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the \_ Lode Mininglaim in the NW1/4 of the SW1/4, NE1/4 of the SW1/4, SE1/4 of the SW1/4 a SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 28 \_\_, Township Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 21 day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The sim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and tter line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentati of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thistim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The wk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dateus 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 238

RECORDS HE REQUE OFFICIAL ORDED AT nglagold us A E 20 PM 2: 03 EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER

PAGE 238

FILE NO. 178818

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 52$ Lode Miningaim in the NE1/4 of the SW1/4, NW1/4 of the SE1/4, SW1/4 of the SE1/4 and S'4 of the SW1/4 of Section 28, Township 26 N, Range 49E M.D. in Eureka County, Nevada, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and der line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- to. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentatiof this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

This im is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The w. of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datenis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 239

BOOK 350 PAGE 2 OFFICIAL RECORDS DECORDED AT THE REQUEST O LUGIOGUE USA EXPL 02 SEP 20 PM 2: 03 PAGE 239

UREKA COUNTY NEVADA REBALEATI. RECORDER FEE\$ 20 FILE NO.

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - \underline{53}$ Lode Mininclaim in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 and SE1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section , Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a East direction and 1490 feet in a West direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and aer line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- .o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- io. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentatiof this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thisim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The w. of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040

Datesis 4<sup>th</sup> day of <u>September</u>, 2002.

BOOK 350 PAGE 240

SIGNATURE (LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 240
OFFICIAL RECORDS
SECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
OUR SEP 20 PM 2: 03 EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER

FILE NO. 178820

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 54$ Lode Mininclaim in the SE1/4 of the SW1/4 and SW1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 3, Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, New, on the 21st day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

Thuaim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theoreral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- vo. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by July 21, 2002.

Thisiim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datenis 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 2 OFFICIAL RECORDS GORDED AT THE REDUEST UNGLOSED USA 2 02 SEP 20 PM 2: 03

BOOK 350 PAGE 24

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER

PAGE 241

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 55$  Lode Minin laim in the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  and  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of Section \_\_\_\_\_, Township  $\underline{26\ N}$ , Range  $\underline{49\ E}$  \_\_\_\_ M,D.M. in \_\_\_\_ Eureka County, Neva, on the  $\underline{24^{th}}$  day of  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- lo. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- (o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- 60. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002.</u>

Thitaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

воок 350

Mark Reischman, Agent

OFFICIAL RECORDS
ECORDED AT THE RECUEST OF PARTY OF THE PERTY OF THE P

PAGE 242

BOOK 350 PAGE 242

The undersial hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>Tyr - 56</u> Lode Miningiain in the <u>NW1/4 of the SE1/4, NE1/4 of the SE1/4, SE1/4 of the SE1/4 and S'/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 28 , Township 26 N, Range 49E M.D.Nn Eureka County, Nevada, on the <u>24<sup>th</sup></u> day of July, 2002.</u>

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ster line of the claim.

Theoneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Thumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- so. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002.</u>

Thisaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUES
Conglegold U.S.A. 7

02 SEP 20 PM 2: 03

/ /

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 243

LUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20

PAGE 243

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the Tyr - 57 Lode Minin laim in the NW1/4 of the SE1/4 and NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 28 , Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, New, on the  $24^{th}$  day of July, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The daim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

Theoremal course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Theumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- √o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002.</u>

Thilaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 244

BOOK 350 PAGE 244 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF MGG gold U.S.A. EYOL 02 SEP 20 PM 2: 03

M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>Tyr - 58</u> Lode Miningaim in the <u>SW1/4 of the NE1/4, SE1/4 of the NE1/4, NE1/4 of the SE1/4 and N'/4 of the SE1/4 of Section <u>28</u>, Township <u>26 N</u>, Range <u>49E</u> M.D.M <u>Eureka</u> County, Nevada, on the <u>24<sup>th</sup></u> day of July, 2002.</u>

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and aer line of the claim.

Themeral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- lo. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentate of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002.</u>

This im is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 350

/

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 245

02 SEP 20 PM 2: 04

LUNEKA COUNTY NEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO.

PAGE 245

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 59$  Lode Mining laim in the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the NE1/4 and SE1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section  $\underline{8}$ , Township  $\underline{26 \text{ N}}$ , Range  $\underline{49 \text{ E}}$  M.D.M. in  $\underline{\text{Eureka}}$  County, Nevi, on the  $\underline{24^{th}}$  day of  $\underline{\text{July}}$ , 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The time is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and tier line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- to. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- lo. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002.</u>

Thisaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 246

BOOK 350 PAGE 246
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REDUSST OF
UNGLOSPICA USA Expl
02 SEP 20 PM 2: 04

M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER 50

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>Tyr - 60</u> Lode Miningaim in the <u>NW1/4 of the NE1/4, NE1/4 of the NE1/4, SE1/4 of the NE1/4 and S:/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 28 , Township 26 N, Range 49E M.D.An <u>Eureka</u> County, Nevada, on the <u>24<sup>th</sup></u> day of July , 2002.</u>

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately <u>1500</u> feet long and <u>600</u> feet wide, such that <u>10</u> feet is claimed in a West direction and <u>1490</u> feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with <u>300</u> feet on each side of the monument of location and ster line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- io. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002</u>.

Third is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 247

BOOK 350 PAGE 247
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE PEOPLE OF CARPE GOLD USA EAPL
02 SEP 20 PM 2: 04

EURENA COURTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>Tyr - 61</u> Lode Mininclaim in the <u>NW1/4 of the NE1/4 and NE1/4 of the NE1/4</u> of Section , Township <u>26 N</u>, Range <u>49 E</u> M.D.M. in <u>Eureka County</u>, Nevi, on the <u>24<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>July</u>, 2002.

The name armailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ter line of the claim.

Themeral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- 10. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- to. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- io. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- 10. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbered which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002</u>.

This im is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

Mark Reischman, Agent

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 350 PAGE 248

EUNLMA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$ 20

nglogold USA Expl

02 SEP 20 PM 2: 04

PAGE 248

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr} - 62$  Lode Miningaim in the  $\underline{SW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  and  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of the  $\underline{SE1/4}$  of Section 21 and  $\underline{NE}$  of the  $\underline{NE1/4}$  and  $\underline{NW1/4}$  of the  $\underline{NE1/4}$  of Section 28 , Township  $\underline{N}$ , Range  $\underline{49}$  E  $\underline{M}$ .D.M. in  $\underline{Eureka}$  County, Nevada, on the  $\underline{24}^{th}$  day  $\underline{July}$ , 2002.

The name armailing address of the locator is:

ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and iter line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- To. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002</u>.

Thisaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries at this date of location.

The vk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datchis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 249

BOOK 350 PAGE 249
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
Unglagold USA Expl
02 SEP 20 PM 2: 04

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 20 178829

### CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the <u>Tyr - 63</u> Lode Mininglaim in the <u>SW1/4 of the SE1/4 and SE1/4 of the SE1/4</u> of Section 1, Township <u>26 N</u>, Range <u>49 E</u> M.D.M. in <u>Eureka County</u>, New, on the <u>24<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>July</u>, 2002.

The name a mailing address of the locator is:

#### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The daim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction from point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location s posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and ster line of the claim.

Theeneral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

Theumber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- No. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- No. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numband which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentat of this claim was completed by <u>July 24, 2002.</u>

Thilaim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries of this date of location.

The rk of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Datthis 4th day of September, 2002

SIGNATURE LOCATOR

RECORDER'S STAMP

/

Marl. Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 250

O2 SEP 20 PM 2: 04

350

PAGE 250

EURERA COUNTY REVADA M.N. REBALEATI. RECORDER 50 FILE NO. FEE\$ 20

# CERTICATE OF LOCATION OF LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersign hereby certifies that he has caused to be located the  $\underline{Tyr-64}$ Lode Mining laim in the SW1/4 of the SE1/4 and SE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section , Township 26 N, Range 49 E M.D.M. in Eureka County, Nevi, on the 24th day of July, 2002.

The name armailing address of the locator is:

### ANGLOGOLD (U.S.A.) EXPLORATION INC. 5251 DTC PARKWAY, SUITE 700 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

The aim is approximately 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such 10 feet is claimed in a West direction and 1490 feet in a East direction frome point of discovery (monument of location), at which the Notice of Location v posted, together with 300 feet on each side of the monument of location and der line of the claim.

The neral course of the lode or vein is from East to the West in direction.

The mber, location and markings on each corner monument are as follows:

- o. 1 Northwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 2 Northeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 3 Southeast Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.
- o. 4 Southwest Corner is a 2"x2"x4 ft. wood post.

As cted on the ground, each corner monument is market by the claim name, numbend which corner it is with an aluminum tag attached to the post. Monumentatiof this claim was completed by July 24, 2002.

Thistim is intended to cover all land open to location existing within its boundaries as this date of location.

The w. of Location consisted of making a claim map as provided in NRS 517.040.

Dateuis 4th day of September, 2002.

SIGNATURE GLOCATOR

by

RECORDER'S STAMP

BOOK 350

JORDED AT THE REDUIS & BURGLES OF A SA & COLOR OF A SA & COLOR

Mark Reischman, Agent

BOOK 350 PAGE 251

M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEES 178831

PAGE 251